A  S T E P A H E A D I N M A N I F O L D VA LV E T E C H N O L O G YA  S T E P A H E A D I N M A N I F O L D VA LV E T E C H N O L O G Y
MA N I F O L D VA LV E S AN D CO M P O N E N T S
Better Design, Better Performance2
Featuring advanced valve designs, Aceco Valve
Inc., (Aceco) raises the standard for flow control in
production manifolds. To meet a wide range of
application requirements, Aceco offers a broad line of
valves — the Model BV1 Floating Ball Valve, the proprietary

 29 1 End Connection Assembly- “B” End Carbon Steel or Alloy Steel, B7 Bolting
Model BV2 Trunnion Mounted Ball Valve
BV2 Ball Valve Repair Kit Part Number Code
4
23 24 25 26 27 28 29
Not Shown
18
2
“A” END“B” END
14
15
20
3
13
21
22
95101112
X X X X X X X X X
SEAT MATERIAL
1- Acetal Copolymer
2- PEEK
3- None
SEAT RING MATERIAL
1- Carbon Steel
2- Stainless Steel
3- Duplex Stainless Steel
BALL
1- Carbon Steel/ENP
2- 17-4PH Stainless Steel
3- Duplex Stainless Steel
9 None
SEALS
1- Buna N 5- AFLAS
2- Viton 6- LT Buna
3- PC Buna N 7- HNBR
4- EPDM 8- Chemraz/Kelraz
BALL VALVE BASE NUMBER
222- thru 266-
!
!
!
!
!
!
!
BV2-
STEM
1- 17-4PH Stainless Steel
2- Inconel
3- None
SPRINGS
1- Carbon Steel
2- Inconel X-750
9- None
19 6 7 8 4 1 17Component Parts
21
BV2

 23 1 End Connection Assembly- “B” End Carbon Steel or Alloy Steel, B7 Bolting
Model BV1 Floating  Ball Valve6
BV1 Ball Valve Repair Kit Part Number Code
18 19 20 21 22 23
Not Shown
“A” END“B” END
12
15
3
11
10 9 8 5 7
6 1 4 13
17
16
14
2
X X X X X X X
SEAT MATERIAL
1- Acetal Copolymer
2- PEEK
3- None
BALL
1- Carbon Steel/ENP
2- 17-4PH Stainless Steel
3- Duplex Stainless Steel
9- None
STEM
1- 17-4PH Stainless Steel
2- Inconel
9 None
SEALS
1- Buna N 5- AFLAS
2- Viton 6- LT Buna
3- PC Buna N 7- HNBR
4- EPDM 8- Chemraz/Kelraz
9- Other
BALL VALVE BASE NUMBER
115- thru 137-
!
!

12 1 End Connection Assembly- “B” End Carbon Steel or Alloy Steel, B7 Bolting
Model CV Check Valve8
CV Check Valve Repair Kit Part Number Code
Component Parts
“B” END
6 5
“A” END
4
3
8
2
1 7
9 10 11 12
Not Shown
X X X X X X X
SEAT RETAINER WITH INSERT
1- Carbon Steel with Teflon
2- 17-4HH1150 with Teflon
9- None
DISC
1- Nitronic 60
2- Inconel
3- 17-4HH1150
9- None
SHAFT & SPRING
1- 17-4PH/Inconel X-750
9- None
SEALS
1- Buna N 5- AFLAS
2- Viton 6- LT Buna
3- PC Buna N 7- HNBR
4- EPDM 8- Chemraz/Kelraz
CHECK VALVE BASE NUMBER
615- thru 664-
!
!